

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5954/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2005 in RSA No. 484/2003(res)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. RANGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. MUDLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since no one has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite
service of notice, let fresh notice issue to the respondents indicating that even
after service of the fresh notice if no one appears for the respondents the
matter will be taken up for final disposal in their absence.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master